Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 138080						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
A. Name of conveying parties: Toru TAMAGAWA Satoshi KOSHIMUTA Hideki HAMAGAKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	1) 2-1 35 2)	e and address of receiving parties: RIKEN , HIROSAWA, WAKO-SHI, SAITAMA 0198, JAPAN THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO , HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU						
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: ALL - Augu		TC 3) SI SA 22	DKYO 1138654, JAPAN SCIENERGY CO., LTD. C 2-305, 5-4-30 NISHIHASHIMOTO AGAMIHARA-SHI, KANAGAWA 91131, JAPAN ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? \[\textstyle \text{Yes} \textstyle \text{No} \]						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/224	4 <u>,228</u>	B. Pate	ent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
C. Title of Application: GAS ELECTRON MULTIPLIER AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR GAS ELECTRON MULTIPLICATION FOIL USED FOR SAME AS WELL AS RADIATION DETECTOR USING GAS ELECTRON MULTIPLIER									
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.		6. Total nur	mber of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 6-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
		<u> </u>							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0			orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: September 2, 2008						
Rodney H. Rothwell, Jr. Registration									

PATENT REEL: 021474 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignces)

		(1)	Toru TAMAGAWA	(4)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Satoshi KOSHIMUTA	(5)						
(r r)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hideki HAMAGAKI							
	.,	to each	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each undersign	of one dollar (\$1.00) aned agrees to assign,	and other good and valuable and hereby does assign, tra	consideration paid insfer and set over				
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	RIKEN	<u> </u>			_			
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee (10A) 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 3510198, JAPAN						_			
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B) THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO								
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-	3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1138654, JAPAN						
(9C)	Insert Name of Third	(9C)	SCIENERGY CO., LTD.				_			
(10C)	Assignee Insert Address of Third Assignee	(10C)	SIC 2-305, 5-4-30 Nishihashimoto, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 2291131, JAI'AN				- -			
		repre §100 provi and a	inafter designated as the Assigner sentatives, the entire right, title ar , in the invention, and in all appli sional, divisional, continuation, in all Letters Patent, extensions, reiss tion known as	nd interest for the Un cations for patent inc international, confirm rues and reexamination	ited States of America as de luding any and all provision ation, substitute and reissue on certificates that may be g	etimed in 35 U.S.C. nal, non- application(s), ranted on the				
(11)	Insert	(11)	Gas Electronic Amplifier and M	Method for Manufact	ring Gas Electronic Amplifi	cation Foil and a	-			
	Identification, such as Title, Case		Radiation Detector Using Gas Electronic Amplifier							
	Number or Foreign Application Number		Attorney Docket No. 138	3080			_			
			nich the undersigned has (have) exc late herewith or	cuted an application	for patent in the United State	s of America on				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)								
	Application	on					-			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number 12/224, 228								
	Identification for filed applications	filed September 2, 2008								
applicate such into provision a valid to Patents entire in agreement	ions for the invention and also to 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the reference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to not of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to Inited States patent to the Assign 5) Each undersigned authorize of the United States resulting fronterest, and covenants that he has ints in conflict berewith, and agr 6) Each undersigned hereby a necessary or desirable in order to	execute to execute ereof and of execute in for Proposes. See and remained applicable that grants the comply of the execute in for Proposes.	all papers necessary in connection separate assignments in connection all papers necessary in connection to cooperate with the Assignees in all papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin all affirmative acts which may be quests the Commissioner of the Uplication or any divisional, continuto convey the entire interest herein this assignment is binding on his firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States Indersigned on the date(s) opposition.	with such application with any interference in every way possible in the property way possible in the property way possible in the property way and the property way and the power to insert on the power to i	as as the Assignees may deen which may be declared cond to obtaining evidence and going be necessary in connection confirm by reissue or reexameters. Office to issue any attions to the said Assignees, at has not executed, and will necessors, assigns and legal rethis assignment any further office for recordation of this ame(s).	m necessary. cerning this ing forward with m with claims or mination a grant of and all Letters as Assignees of the ot execute, any epresentatives, identification that as document.	~ J.1. 4			
Date	August 21, 2008	_	Inventor Signature	王、川	_ 65	(SEAL)	王"] /			
Date	August 21, 2008		Inventor Signature	Satoshi	KoshimuTa V = 10.	(SEAL)	起牟田			
Date	August 21, 2008		Inventor Signature	- Wideli	Lezali	(SEAL)	洪旭。			
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>						
Date			-							
Date										
then it s	This assignment should prefera hould be signed before at least to	bly be sig vo witnes	gned before: (a) a Notary Public if v ses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U	J.S.A. If neither,				
Date			Witness _				_			

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/02/2008 REEL: 021474 FRAME: 0138